O NOISIATY

SLAAHS SNOLLDAQYWLSNI
ATAINASSY LDONdOdAd

ANTHOVIN JIDVA/AV
€L8




873 AB/BACK MACHINE ASSEMBLY PARTS LIST

SORT AND COUNT ALL PARTS BEFORE BEGINNING ASSEMBLY
HARDWARE:
ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY

3B X314 INBOLT e
3B X3IN.BOLT oo

SPRING PIN ASSEMBLY

AU PO
W
~
3
>
o
)
=
z
jos)
@)
-
..._]

(4

3/8 INC WASHER oo
6. 3/8 INLOCK WASHER ..cccooooviomeensoonee
7. 3/8 IN. LOCK NUT
8. 3/4 IN. FLANGE BEARING
9. 3/4 IN. STAR LOCK COLLAR
10 THUMB SCREW ..o
[ 2 IN. SQ. END CAP
12. [-3/4 IN. SQ. END CAP
13. 5-1/2 X 2-1/2 IN. NON SKID STRIP
14. CARRIAGE GUIDE
15 PARAGLIDE STRIP (8 PER)
WELDMENT/PARTS:
ITEM NAME/DESCRIPTION QTY
1 BASE FRAME ......oocoooooiiiiio (6355001)......coovi 1
2 UPRIGHT FRAME _..ooooiioooo {6358601).....c.coeromornrer 1
3 SEAT SUPPORT FRAME .......cooooooom (6400201)......coooveri 1
4 PIVOT ARM ... (6357201)....ccoce 1
5 CHEST/BACK BAR ....cooovvmioioooo (6400801)..........ooooooo 1
6 ADJUSTABLE SEAT SUPPORT .ooo.iooo (6356701)......ooei 1
7 BACK PAD SUPPORT ..o (6356801).......ccovrve, 1
8 CONNECTOR PLATE ..o (6400701).......ccooooo 1
9 SEAT PAD ..o (6457101).....ooe 1
10. BACK PAD ... (6457301).....ooe 1
1. 4 X 7TIN. ROLLER PAD .....coooommom .(6194601)
12. 20-1/8 P.V.C. PIPE ....covoommmmoommeomooeoo .(6357501)

NOTE: BOLT LENGTH IS MEASURED FROM THE UNDERSIDE OF THE HEAD OF THE BOLT.

i

F————BOLT LENGTH
BOLT LENGTH RULER:
| 12 _ 12 _ 12 _ 12 _ 12 _ 12 1
0 _ 1 ‘ 2 _ 3 _ 4 _ 5 _ 6
L | 1 1 [ [ | 1 1 | I b

873 AB/BACK MACHINE ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

21 Slide two (2) ROLLER PADS over the P.V.C. PIPE, until the PADS are flush with one end. (SEE
DETAIL C) (NOTE: LIGHTLY SPRAY THE INSIDE OF THE ROLLER PADS WITH WINDOW
CLEANER FOR EASE OF INSTALLATION)

89}
o

Slide the P.V.C. PIPE (WITH ROLLER PADS) over the CHEST/BACK BAR as shown on drawing.
Then attach one (1) 3/4 IN. STAR LOCK COLLAR to the end of the BAR.

5]
Lo

BEFORE PERFORMING THE AB CRUNCH EXERCISE:

A. Adjust the ADJUSTABLE SEAT SUPPORT height so that the ROLLER PADS are aligned just
below the shoulders.

Slide hips back into the BACK PAD.

Place feet under or on top of the FOOT REST TUBE of the BASE FRAME.

Place hands on top of thighs or ROLLER PADS.

Liftand lower weight in a fluent motion.

moOw

24. BEFORE PERFORMING THE BACK EXTENSION EXERCISE:

A, Adjust the ADJUSTABLE SEAT SUPPORT height so that the ROLLER PADS contacts the
base of the shoulder blades.

B. Straddle or remove the BACK PAD SUPPORT.

C. Place feet against the BASE LEG of the BASE FRAME, with knees bent slightly, and hips
aligned with the PIVOT of the PIVOT ARM.

D. Place hands on top of thighs.

E. Lift and lower weight in a fluent motion.



(s8]

(FGNL dOLS ATIVLSALAY THL ONIOVA SI AVd 40 ANA NO dI'1D dH.L 3YNS AIVIAD
"‘SUTHSVM "NI 8/€ (2) om3 pue ‘SYFHSVM D01 NI 8/€ (2) 0m1 'S1709 "NI v/€-C X 8/¢€ () om) Suisn
‘SuImeIp U0 umoys se THOddNS LVAS ATAV.LSNLAV U 01 dVd LVAS U3 9]quuesse ATFANIIS

“Suimelp uo umoys
se JMOddNS LVAS ATAVLSACAY 243 JO pus Juoy oy ojul d¥D ANA "OS "NI v/¢-1 (1) duo wasyy

S ANV ¥ SdALS WO
'SLAN Y007 'NI

8/¢ () InoJ pue ‘SYAHSVM "NI 8/€ (8) WS19 ‘SLTOF NI € X 8/¢ () Inoj Suisn ‘SuLmeIp uo umoys se
ANVEA LHORIN 992 pue ANV YA ASVE W 03 A VYA LYO0ddNS LVAS dy djquissse ATASOOT

"SLAN MO07T 'NI 8/€ (7) om1 pue ‘SYAHSYM "NI 8/€ (¥) an0J 'S171049 NI € X 8/¢
(2) om3 Sursn ‘Surmerp uo umoys se JINVHA ASV Ul 01 TNV YA LHORIN oY 2jquiesse ATAS00T

‘Buimep uo umoys se VA LHOTYIN oY) JO pua a3 o3ul dVD AN "OS NI T () oMy 1asu]

‘Surmelp
oy} uo umoys a1ym Ajerewixordde FINVIA ASVE 941 U0 DFT ASVE 24 01 SARILS dIMS NON NI T/l
-7 X 7/1-S (7) oM pue ‘FgN.L LSTY LOOH 23 03 SATILS AIMS NON ‘NI /1-T X T/1-§ (T) om3 yoeny

"Suimelp
uo umoys se FINVYA ASVE 2 U0 HAT ASVH 93 JO SPUS 13oq ol SdVO ANA "OS ‘NI T (T) 0m3 1esuj

¥

e

SNOLLDNILSNI ATAINASSY ANIHDVIAN MOVH/dV ¢L8

(OO 14 AHL HLIM
AATTIVEVd ST 4Vd AHL T¥NS AMVIA ‘“ONINALHOLL AT104 3404449 *FLON) 'SLAN MO0T
"NI 8/€ () O3 Pue ‘SYFHSVM "NI 8/€ (¥) 1004 ‘SLT0G "Nl #/1-€ X 8/€ (7) OM1 Tulsh “SUIMRIP UO UMOYS
Se AWV LOAId 2U1 01 ALVTd YO.LDANNOD 24} pue ¥vd MOVE/LSAHD 4 sjquiasse ATHHNIIS

(ONIM VYA AFS) 1081000 Saxew
ARV LOAId 243 Jom VYA ASVE 91 uo HAT ASVE 24 03 SHAIND IOVINEVD (2) oml yoeny

MVTI0D MDOT UV.LS ‘NI /€ (1) auo Suisn aoe(d ut FHNDAS Pue ‘SulmeIp U0 UMOYS
se FIAVIA LHOTHdN 24 U0 SONIY VAL GONV 1A 94 Y3noys WV LOALd 3 Jo LAVHS 941 1asu]

‘SuiImeIp UO UMOYS
4 LHONMJN 94l U0 ONTHSNE 93U} JO PUS Yos 03Ul ONRIVAL FONV 1A ‘NI v/¢ (2) omy pesu]

‘BULMEID UO UMOYS SE MY LOAId 94 JO Pus yoes ojui S4vO ANA "OS NI T (2) om1 pasu]

(ASIDYAXA THL ONINYOAUAd FJ0A39 AALSNCAY d9 T ATANASSY avd MOvd dHL
40 LHOIAH THL) “MTIOSTNNHL (1) 2uo yim aoe[d ui pjoy pue ‘Buimesp uo umoys se L4OddNS
LVAS ATI4VISOLay oW uo gaN.L dOLS S TaV.LSNLAV 24 0l LIOddNS AVd MOV 94 Masu]

"(sooejd @) saoejIns
umoys [je 01 woyy Ajdde Ajuuny pue Suryoeq Jaded s)t Woy SANYLS AAITOVIV oYl 2A0WY

"payoe1ie 9q 0} a1e SANYLS AAITOV UV Y} 2JYMm SIIBLINS SPISul || uLd|d Aysnoloyy e

:sdogs Surmoloy ayp Sursn (g FIV.LIQ) Ul umoys se LIOddNS LVES 319 V.LSNray 2y uo ganl
JOLS ATAVLSNLAY 243 JO SPUd 110q UO SI0BJINS APISUL 3 03 SAIULS AAITOVUV (8) SIS YoENY

(NMOU DONIDVAH SI dvd AHL NO
dI'TD THL TINS AMVIA) "SYAHSVYA "NI 8/€ () 0M1 pue ‘SYFHSVYM MO0 ‘NI 8/€ (2) om31 'S1710€
NI ¥/€-Z X 8/€ (2) omi ‘Suisn LHOJdNS AV MOV 2l 01 Avd MOV Ul ajquissse ATAINDIAS

Fuimelp
U0 UMOYs S2 LY0ddNS AVd MOV 2y3 Jo pua dojatp o3ur 4y AN 'OS 'NI p/€-1 (1) du0 1asu

"MIYOSIWNHLL (1) suo

ym soejd Wl LYOddNS LYVAS ATAV.LSNrAyV Yl 2mdeg -2joy ayj ojul Nid DONIYdS dYs dses[al pue
1410y PaJIsap ay3 03 UMOp LYOddNS LVAS ATAV.LSNLAV Y 9plS “Suimeip uo umoys se LI0ddNS
LVAS ATGV.LSNFAV 241 uasul pue ‘JINVYL LYOddNS LVAS 24 U0 Nid ONIYdS 213 398q [INd

‘Sutmesp uo (@ TIVLAA) W umoys se FIAVIA LI0ddNS LVIS
a1 U0 “ONISNOH NId ONIUIS 241 01 ATINASSY Nid ONIIIS (1) 2uo 9jquisssy ATAUNIIS

‘(sooepd §) seorjANS
umoys {[e o3 wo Ajdde Ajuny pue Sunoeq 1aded syt woly SAIYLS AAITOVUV Yl 2A0WRY e

“payoene g 01 918 SANMLS JATTOVYVY Y} 2101|M SIOBLINS {[B ULI]D Alysnoioyp e
:sdays Surmolfo oy Suisn (v JIv.Lad)

ur umoys se FINVYA LHOJddNS LVAS 2Y1 JO saoryns opisul o) 03 SATYLS AAITOVAVd (¥) 1noj pue
‘LYOddNS LVAS A1GV.LSALAY Y1 JO S30BJINS 9pISING o4} 0} SAIULS AITOVYVd () 1n0j yoeny

0¢

61

‘81

91

Sl

4!

7l

01

SNOLLDMILSNI ATIINASSY ANTHOVIA JOVA/dV €L8



DASH NO

DescRPION REVISIONS L
4 X 7 IN. ROLLER PAD (2

@ ADJ. SEAT SUPPORT— F B [RevD TmE 2257 | PPR |2/,
P.C.V. PIPE /L/ C | REDESIGN 2279 | oMT | /64
v D [ UPDATE DRAWING 2230 | oMT | 3/84
U>2>0E0mm STRIP A\C F |CHANGED LABELS 2336 | OMT | s5/04
ﬁ llllllll % IIIIIIII “ F {STARLOCK WAS 1 IN | — | — |

Soemm—io— oo ]

3/8 X 2-3/4 IN. BOLT (2) @ ﬁ nﬁ»o:om STRIP (4)
3/8 IN. LOCKWASHER (2) -
| DETAIL C SEAT mcwwoa ﬂm>§m\/
3/8 IN. WASHER (2) AR —
1-3/4 IN.- SQ. END CAP g <
/ DETAIL A
BACK PAD .

CONNECTOR PLATE
3/4 IN. STARLOCK COLLAR B

BACK PAD_ SUPPORT

3/8 X 3—1/4.IN. BOLT (2)

THUMBSCREW SEE DETAIL C

: SPRING PIN_ASSEMBLY
SEE _DETAIL B

SPRING PIN HOUSING

SEAT PAD

CHEST/BACK BAR

3/8 IN. LOCKNUT (2) :
3/8 IN. WASHER chm_;

2 IN. SQ. END CAP (2) 2 IN SQ. END CAP (2)

3/8 IN. WASHER (2)

SEE” DETAIL A
3/8 IN. LOCKWASHER (2)

5-1/2 X 212 T
NON" SKiD ‘STRIP (2)

ez

=378 IN. LOCKNUT (2)

3/4 IN. STARLOCK COLLAR
3/8 X 2-3/4 IN. BOLT (2)

3/8 IN. LOCKNUT (2)

- BUSHING
- SEEDETAL A BASE LEG - 3/4 IN. FLANGE BEARING (2)
‘ SEE_DETAL D N 3/8 X 3 IN. BOLT (2)
THUMBSCREW /. TS //w 3/8 IN. WASHER (4)
SEAT SUPPORT FRAME C “ o NN
< o* ~
PARAGLIDE STRIP (8) IVm _ i
3/8 X 3 IN. BOLT (2) // \\\
/\/\\

5-1/2 X 2—=1/2 IN. g
zoz\mzo STRIP (2) , S\ CARRIAGE GUIDES (2)

FOOT REST TUBE 3/8 IN. LOCKNUT (2)
ADJ. STOP TUBE 3/8 IN. WASHER (4)

3/8 X 3 IN.”BOLT (2)
3/8 IN. WASHER (4)

UPRIGHT FRAME SERIAL NUMBER
BASE FRAME PARABODY INC.
DETAIL B - : 2 IN. SQ. END CAP (2) RAMSEY, MINNESOTA
p———— . N
: ASSY INST, AB/BACK MACHINE
e e P a2
1or1 |D 63954
JWE [ 393 [FFD yon Tos P70 ppr | 2ms




